_ _ N _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
DIRECT SHIELDING INDIRECT SHIELDING SOURCE 1,2 LENGTH OR PATTERN3
A - Satine Lens
AL - Drop Lens
HE - High Efficiency
BW - Batwing
WHE - Asymmetric
HED - Descent

• �Multiply battery wattage X fixture LPW shown on Lumen Table
• �92.3 (LPW)  x 10 (watts) = 923 battery lumen output
Battery OR Emergency Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, 10w Integral Battery     	 Ordering Code:   1-1FSB
• Emergency only, 10w Integral Battery                 Ordering Code:   E-1PLL
• Single circuit, GTD required     		  Ordering Code:   1-1GB
•	 Select battery section type if required, indicate total QTY. Example 2PLL
•	 90 minute battery runtime; test button location dependent on configuration, consult
factory
•	 No battery option available for 2’ lengths
•	 Entire direct fixture housing is on battery for lengths up to 5’
•	 Half of direct fixture is on battery for 6’ or 8’ housing lengths
•	 For more battery options available, see Pinnacle Resource Guide
•	 For Tunable White (TW) option, battery will illuminate 6500K LED unless
•	 otherwise specified
•	 Select emergency section type if required, indicate total QTY. Example 1E
•	 Combine battery and emergency section ordering codes if both options are selected
•	 Consult factory for Emergency Control Devices with Tunable White (TW) option
Battery
W White (white cord/white canopy)
S Metallic Silver (white cord/silver canopy)
BL Textured Black (black cord/black canopy)
BR Bronze (white cord/bronze canopy)
GR Graphite (white cord/graphite canopy)
CC Custom Color (white cord/color match canopy)
QS Quick Ship
DSP Customer Supplied Battery/Driver/Sensor
TC Indirect Top Cover (ac mounting only)
Quick Ship
Shielding CRI, CCT & Output Mounting Voltage Driver Circuiting Battery Finish
10-Day
A
HE
BW
WHE
�80 CRI, all color tem-
peratures, all lumen
packages
See pg 2
(M)AC48G_
(M)AC48JB
(M)AC48ST
WA
S
(M)AC to Grid
(M)AC to J_BOX
(M)AC to
Stucture
Wall Mount
Surface Mount
U
1
2
Universal
(120-277)
120V
277V
FSD Factory Select
Driver (1%, 0-10v)
1